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SCHEMPP - HIRTH

TYPE: DuoDiscus Flugzeugbau GmbH
Krebenstralie 25
TCDS - No.: 396 D-73230 Kirchheim Germany

Tel. +49 7021 7298 - 0

Fax. +49 7021 7298 - 199

No.

AD Number

1993-001/3

Effective Date

09.04.1998

Subject

L’Hotellier ball and socket connectors with
lock plates

AD Supplement
Service Bulletin

ENG / GER -

1994-001/2

09.04.1998

L’Hotellier ball and socket connectors with
locking cams (type 45 ratchet)

ENG/GER -

2003-246

2003-246/2

2004-084

31.07.2003

01.08.2003

04.02.2004

In-flight failure of wing structure at
manoeuvring loads. A manufacturing defect
cannot be ruled out at present.

Due to the a.m. defect of airworthiness, the
Luftfahrt-Bundesamt has legitimate doubts
about the airworthiness of the aircraft and
herewith declares the aircraft unairworthy

Wings — bonding of spar cap to spar web

Wings — possible bonding failures between
spar cap to spar web
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